

FILED

JAN 08 2018

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 355268

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BAKER BOYER NATIONAL BANK,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

JAMES PATTERSON FOUST, JR.,

Defendant/Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Lenard L. Wittlake, PLLC
WSBA No. 15451
Attorney for James Patterson Foust, Jr., Appellant

P.O. Box 1233
Walla Walla, WA 99362
(509) 529-1529

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT IN REPLY	
	A. The Special Relationship Between Bank and Foust Created a Duty to Disclose to Foust What the Bank Knew About GreenFlex Housing’s Lack of Income to Service His Contract	1
	B. The Relationship Between Bank and Foust Supports Foust’s Claim of Negligent Misrepresentation	9
	C. Bank Mischaracterizes the Issue Under the Equal Credit Opportunity Act	10
	D. Motion to Reconsider Should Be Granted	11
III.	CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

August, et al v. US Bancorp, et al, 146 Wn.App. 328, 190 P.3d 86 (Div 3, 2008)..... 9

Colonial Imports v Carlton Northwest, Inc., 121 Wn.2d 726, 853 P.2d 913 (1993)..... 16

Hendryx v. People’s United Church of Spokane, 42, Wash. 336, 346, 84 P. 1123, 1127 (1906) 2

Hutson v. Wenatchee Federal Savings and Loan Assoc., 22 Wn.App. 91, 588 P.2d 1192 (1978) 14

Pedersen v. Bibioff, 64 Wash.App., 710, 722, 828 P.2d 1113(1992)...2, 15

Tokarz v. Frontier Federal Savings and Loan Assoc., 33 Wn.App. 456, 656 P.2d 1089 (Div. 3 1982)..... 3, 5

Van Dinter v. Orr, 157 Wn.2d 329, 138 P.3d 608 (2006) 8, 9

Watkinson v. MortgageIT, Inc., 2010 WL 2196083 (SD Cal. 2010) 14

Wilcox v. Lexington Eye Ist., 130 Wn.App. 234 (2005)..... 17

Statutes

15 USC 1691(d)(2)16

Regulations and Rules

12 CFR 1002.9(a)(2)13

Other

Restatement (Second) of Torts (1977) § 551 14
